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Virginia
Auction Summary

April 14-20
Report sopplied byVDA

Total of Va. Weekly Feeder
Cattle AuctionReceipts: 8757.

TREND: Steadyto 3.00 higher.
Southeast, Va.

AuctionSummary
April 14-20

STEERS; 300-500 lbs. Medium 1
61.00-73.50; Large 1 72.00; Small 1
50.00. 500-700 lbs. Medium 1 59.00-
64.50; Large 1 52.00-64.25. 700-1000
lbs. 55.00-64.00.

HEIFERS: 300500 lbs. Medium
0 1 53.00-60.00; Large 1 56.00-60.00;

Small 1 53.00-55.50. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 48.00-53.50; Large 1
54.10-57.00; Small 142.50-50.00. 700-
900 lbs. Medium 153.25-59.00.

Northern Va.
Auction Snmmary

April 14-20
STEERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium 1

65.00- Large 1 72.00-77.00;
Small 1 65.00-75.00. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 62.50-73.00; Large 1
65.00- Small 160.00-70.00.700-
1000 lbs. ’Medium 1 54.0064.50;
Large 1 56.5067.00; Small 1 56.25-
61.00.

HEIFERS: 300600 lbs. 53.50-
63.00; Large 1 53.5063.50; Small 1
48.5068.00. 500-700 lbs. Medium 1
50.0063.00; Large 1 50.0060.50;
Small 1 46.0066.00. 700-900 lbs.
Medium 150.0068.00.

Southwest Va.
AuctionSnmmary

April 14-20
STEERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium 1

65.00-77.00; Large 1 66.00-77.50;
Small 1 61.00-74.00. 500-700 lbs.

ZUUR AORI
SERVICES

High Pressure Washing & Disinfecting
Poultry Houses, Hog Buildings,

Calf Barns
Mite & Beetle Spraying

Complete Ventilation &

Security Alarm Specialists
WE NOW HAVE 2 WASHER UNITS

TO SERVE YOU BETTER
56” Ceiling Circulating Industrial Fan

With 7-Year WarrantyWater & Dust-Proof - Can Be Used In Turkey & Chicken Houses,Dairy & HogBarns. Variable Speed With Controls.
.- EXCELLENT PRICING.

BOOKS
SHOE SERVICE

107E. STATE ST.
QUARRYVILLE, PA

17566
717-786-2795

CLOSEDWEDNESDAYS
RDI, Elizabethviile, Pa. 17023

Livestock market and auction news
Medium 1 65.00-75.50; Large 1
67.00-79.00; Small 159.0069.00. 700-
1000 lbs. Medium 1 50.5063.50;
Large 1 50.0069.00; Small 1 53.00-
59.00.

HEIFERS: 300600 lbs. Medium
1 52.7564.50; Large 1 53.0065.50;
Small 1 48.0060.00; 500-700 lbs.
50.0061.00; Large 1 50.0060.50;
Small 1 44.0066.50. 700-900 lbs.
Medium 1 49.0065.50; Large 1
53.0065.50; Small 143.00-47.00.

ShenandoahValley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Saturday, April 16

Report supplied by auction
FEEDER CATTLE: Trend -

Steers steady to 1.00 higher.
Heifers steady. Bulls steady.
Steers; M&L-l 300-500 lbs. 68.00
76.00; 500-700 lbs. 58.25-75.00; 700
1000 lbs. 54.50-63.50; Holstein 300
1000 52.0081.50. S-1&M&L-2 300500
lbs. 65.0073.00; 500700 lbs. 59.00

Plain, or safety
steel toes.

You've earned
yourWings! ■ffiSP
ledWmg

*• T t t'i Jr —K.
UncasterFarming, Saturday, April 23,1983-A9

67.00; 7001000 lbs. 49.0056.50.
Feeder Bulls: M&L-l 300500 lbs.
64.0075.00; 500700 lbs. 51.5058.00;
7001000 lbs. 51.0054.25. S-1&M&L-2
300500 lbs. 52.5059.00; 500700 lbs.
48.0051.50. Heifers: M&L-l 300500
lbs. 54.0059.50. 500700 lbs. 54.75-
60.50; 700800 lbs. 53.25-56.00. S-
-1&M&L-2 300500 lbs. 49.0057.00;
500700 lbs. 49.5056.00. Stock Cows:
Beef 475.00-560.00, bred cows by cut
38.0048.00; Baby Calves 45.00
100.00,mostly 60.0085.00.

;a

SLAUGHTER CATTLE: Trend
none. Steers: Choice 2-4 63.75;
Good 2-3 60.0062.50. Heifers:
Choice 24.

SLAUGHTER COWS: Trend
steady. Utility & Commercial 2-4
37.75-45.00; Canner & Cutters 1-3
33.0041.00.

SLAUGHTERBULLS 1& 2 48.00
56.00.

LAMBS: Trend- .25 lower on
Spring lambs. Wool steady. High
Choice & Prime Sheep 70.00, Wool
63.00; Choice Wool 47.75; Slaughter
Ewes 12.00-17.24; Head Ewes &

Lambs 55.00.
HOGS: US 1-3 200-240 lbs. 47.00;

Sows 1-343.00-49.50; Boars 35.25.
VEAL: Choice & Prime 90.00-

95.00; G00d65.00-79.00.
SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good &

Choices6.oo-71.00.

Dressing percentages have shown
minor improvement as continued
cloudy, wet weather plagues our
trade area. Cme deliveries this
week included 3 V loads of
Slaughter Steers 52 loads of
Feeders. There was little buying
interest to fill cme loads as most
deliveriesoriginated and delivered
by producers. The first substantial
drop in dressed beef for past 4
months (110.00 down to 107.00 at
mid-week). Cattle buyer demand
centered on stronger weight 700-
900 lb. carcasses while hog men
centered their demand on 200-230
lb. as hog weights, unlike cattle,
are abovenormal. Supply included
200 Slaughter Cows, 4,200 Feeders
including 840 purchased private
treaty, mostly two-way steers
retruning for short term in feedlot.
Balance of receipts Good and
Choice Slaughter Steers, very few
lots above 70% Choice.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Choice
2-4, 1100-1300 lbs. 67.50-70.50,
closing67.50-69.00, some extremely
muddy kinds late 64.00-66.50.
Monday, two loads Choice 1200-
1350 lbs. YG 3 71.00-71.50. Mixed
good and Choice 2-3, 1000-1200 lbs.
66.00- closing 66.00-67.50.
Loads returning to feedlot 65.00-
68.00, closing 65.00-66.50. Good
64.00- Mostly Choice
Holsteins 1200-1300 lbs. 60.35-61.00.
Good and Choice 58.25-58.50. Good
57.00-

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-4,900-1200 lbs. 64.0069.00,
closing 64.00-66.50, extremely
muddy 62.00-64.00. Mixed Good and
Choice 26 850-1050 lbs. 63.0065.00,
closing 63.0064.50. Good 61.0063.00
Few Good and Choice 850-950 lbs.
60.0062.00. Good 2-3. 1000-1100 lbs.
Heiferettes 53.50-57.00.

SLAUGHTER COWS: Cutter
and Utility 1-2, 41.00-45.00, closing
41.0043.50. Canner and low Cutter
35.00-

SLAUGHTER BULLS: YG 1-2,
1400-1850 lbs. 50.00-53.00,extremely
fat YG 2,1500 lbs. 48.00.

Sioux City Cattle
Thursday,April 21

Report suppliedby USDA
Receipts ThisWeek 14,400
Last Week 13,400
Last Year 10,300

Compared with the previous
Wed. Slaughter Steers and Heifers
1.50-2.00 lower, full loss on Steers
under 1125 lbs. and Heifers
weighing under 950 lbs. Cows fully
1.00 lower. Bulls steady on thin
test. Feeder Cattle 2.00 lower,
extremes 3.00 off on 800-1000 lb.
Steers. Average weight Slaughter
Steers for 3 daysthisweek 1162 lbs.
Last week 1167 lbs. Last year 1163
lbs. supplies continue to carry 1-2%
mud on the majority of martetings.

fT 'C SfEP r
Bon 233 Elizabethtown.PA 17022

.Pro’ Wing expert care -nd
c’eai.liness lor yourcattle b»

gooeeneck

LOCALLY or NATIONWIDE

FRIDAY, MAY 13
ON THE FARM MONTHLY

BRED SILT SALE
Sale to Start Promptly at 1:00

Every 4 Weeks
Located 18 miles south of Lancaster,

Pa., 6 miles south of Quarryville, take Rt.
272 to Little Britain, turn north, follow
Little Britain Road to JacksonRoad, 2nd
farm, OR take Rt. 222, out of Quarryville
to Cedar Hill Road to Little Britain Road
to Jackson Road. Watch for sale arrows.

50 to 60 Hood
Now selling our new hybred gilts

representing mostly York &

Hampshire & Landrace cross. Bred
for easier & Less troubilo over

farrowing and better weight gains.

Validated Brucellosis Free Herd #169
QualifiedPseudorabies Free Herd #55

Local Trucker Available
No Hogs Sold OnCommission

CHRIST A. BEILER
R.O. 2, Quarryville, Pa
JOHN B. STOLTZFUS

R.D. 1, Kirkwood, Pa
Abe Diffenbach, Auctioneer

NEXT SALEDATE JUNE 10

YORK CO. SHEEP&

WOOL FIELD DAY
SHEEP & SWINE SALE

SATURDAY, MAY, 14,1983
YORK INTERSTATEFAIRGROUNDS
9 30 SHEEP JUDGING CONTEST

10 00 SPINNING, WEAVINGi CRAFT EXHIBITS OPEN
10 30 SHEEP DOG DEMONSTRATION
11 00 YOUTH SHEARING CONTEST
12 15SALE OF MARKETLAMBS(aII breeds)

SALE OF PUREBRED EWES & RAMS WILL FOLLOW
3 00 SALE OF 30 SELECT FEEDER PIGS

(Ideal lor youth projects)

Lunch will be served by the York County 4-H Lamb
Club, including Hot Roasted Lamb taken directly off
the Charcoal Pit!!!
For more information, please contact;
George Vutrey,
R.D. 2,Dallastown, PA
Ph0ne:(717)244-7307

717-362-3860


